000/3/59

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
WIEUW WY39
DEC 1.9 2018



11/16/18--01002--011 **78.75

TALLAR STATE 2018 DEC 17 FM 12: 38

• •



NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 21, 2018

ROBERT STEGEMANN 1970 S CHAMBERLAIN BLVD NORTH PORT, FL 34286

SUBJECT: LORD OF LIFE CHURCH INC. Ref. Number: W18000101439

We have received your document for LORD OF LIFE CHURCH INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please send only set of articles,

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

Tyrone Scott Regulatory Specialist II New Filings Section

Letter Number: 918A00023953

www.sunbiz.org

• ·	In compliance with	Chapter 617, F.S	S., (Not for	Profit)				
ARTICLE I The name of t	NAME the corporation shall be: 6727 0 F	LIFE CH	HUR CH	INC				
<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE							
	Principal street address:		Mail	ing address	, if differe	ent is:		
19	70 SOTH CHAMBERLAND	6100		<u> </u>				
No	RTH PORT, FL 34286	2. <u></u>	······				·	
	<u>I PURPOSE</u> for which the corporation is organized is:	CHURCH					2016	
<u> </u>	· · ·	<u> </u>				<u></u>	16 DE	•
_ 					<u> </u>	<u>.</u> .	0	• • •
						י ר 	7 РЖ	
							ः : रु	· · ·
			•····				<u>ಟ</u> ದಿ	
	······································		·					
<u>ARTICLE II</u>	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The manner	in which the dire	ctors are ele	cted and ap	pointed:	·	<u>.</u>	
APP	NATED							
<u>ARTICLE V</u>	<u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO</u>	<u>DRS</u>						
Name and Ti	IC: ROBERT STEGEMANN - PRESIDENT	Name and Title	RICHAE	D CHR	KTEN	SEN	+##	(4 DIRECTOR
Address	1970 S. CHAMBERLAN BLUD.	Address:	1644	ORCHA	nogeo	E_	Ave.	
	NORTH POET, FL 34286		NEW PE		<u> </u>			8
Name and Ti	IL: AVIS STEGEMANN - VILE - Pro.	Name and Title	ARIEY	HIGG:	ENGT	-than	 E Dir	FCTOR/TREAK
Address	1970 S. CHAMDERLAIN BLUD			-				
	NORTH PORT, FL 34286		BLOFT					
Jame and Ti	ILE ECKELMANN SEC.	Name and Title	:				_ ~	
ddress	3862 ALBIN AVE							
	NORTH PORT, FL 34286		<u> </u>					
							_	

Name and Title:	Name and Title:	
Address	Address:	
······································		
Name and Title:	Name and Title:	
Address	Address:	

ARTICLE VI __ REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	ROBART STEGENANN
Address:	1970 S CHAMBERTAIN BLUD
	NORTH PORT, FL 34281

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:	RUBERT StegenANN
Address:	1970. S. CHAMBETLLAIN BLOD
	NORTH PORT FL 34286

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: ____ _____. (OPTIONAL)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I get familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

WAR

)Z-3-)8

Required Signature of Incorporator